
2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 09:39:42

Event: P04 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 18

Track: Drying Printed at: 9:46

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

  1 70 David CAPUANO Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:54.022  2 of  2 214

  2 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY Honda VFR 400 1:59.193  2 of  2 5.171 5.171 209

  3 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:59.215  3 of  3 5.193 .022 205

  4 21 Ben ASPLIN Husqvarna FC 450 2:00.338  2 of  2 6.316 1.123 192

  5 73 Regan YEATES / Lynchys Garage Honda CBR 250 2:02.144  2 of  2 8.122 1.806 186

  6 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 2:03.226  2 of  3 9.204 1.082 186

  7 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension / NBS Brake 

Supplies / Shepparton Service Centre

Husqvarna FS450 

450

2:03.895  2 of  2 9.873 .669 187

  8 241 Billy SUBASI / Subasi Bros Racing Honda CBR 250 2:04.232  2 of  2 10.210 .337 180

  9 177 Hakan SUBASI / Subasi Bros Racing Honda CBR 250 2:04.877  2 of  2 10.855 .645 180

 10 48 Brian LEWIS / Bike & Barrel Wines KTM RC390 372 2:06.788  2 of  2 12.766 1.911 181

 11 91 Paul BARKER Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:07.827  2 of  2 13.805 1.039

 12 981 Paul MILLS / Peter Stevens Ringwood / Hairy Pear 

Racing

Honda CBR 250 2:07.851  2 of  2 13.829 .024 185

 13 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM Honda RVF 400 2:07.884  2 of  2 13.862 .033 203

 14 66 Nathan MCINTOSH Yamaha YZF 450 2:10.896  2 of  2 16.874 3.012 183

 15 71 Mark FLETCHER / Hairy Pear Racing Honda CBR 250 2:12.550  2 of  2 18.528 1.654 180

 16 29 Dom CONNELLY Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:14.360  2 of  2 20.338 1.810 173

 17 107 David ELLIS Honda CBR 400 2:15.950  2 of  2 21.928 1.590 185

 18 68 Simon GRACE Honda CBR 250 2:22.175  2 of  2 28.153 6.225 168

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

LAP TIMES

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 09:39:42

Event: P04 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 18

Track: Drying Printed at: 9:46

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

3 Cori BOURNE 2:21.580 2:03.895

14 Nick LEITH 2:16.624 2:00.132 1:59.215

21 Ben ASPLIN 2:17.139 2:00.338

29 Dom CONNELLY 2:25.651 2:14.360

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 2:24.814 2:07.884

47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 2:10.572 1:59.193

48 Brian LEWIS 2:17.846 2:06.788

66 Nathan MCINTOSH 2:23.634 2:10.896

68 Simon GRACE 2:31.465 2:22.175

70 David CAPUANO 2:13.751 1:54.022

71 Mark FLETCHER 2:24.519 2:12.550

73 Regan YEATES 2:11.915 2:02.144

86 Jon LAROSA 2:17.626 2:03.226 2:03.326

91 Paul BARKER 3:21.902 2:07.827

107 David ELLIS 2:28.177 2:15.950

177 Hakan SUBASI 2:15.519 2:04.877

241 Billy SUBASI 2:15.374 2:04.232

981 Paul MILLS 2:14.254 2:07.851

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 09:39:42

Event: P04 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 18

Track: Drying Printed at: 9:46

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

3  Cori BOURNE  (7th) 1 49.721 51.491 32.539 2:13.751 P

1 52.507 52.655 36.418 2:21.580 P 2 35.764 47.352 30.906 1:54.022 212

2 39.610 50.784 33.501 2:03.895 185

71  Mark FLETCHER  (15th)

14  Nick LEITH  (3rd) 1 50.398 56.944 37.177 2:24.519 P

1 49.848 52.366 34.410 2:16.624 P 2 41.085 55.558 35.907 2:12.550 179

2 37.055 49.786 33.291 2:00.132 202

3 37.116 49.249 32.850 1:59.215 205 73  Regan YEATES  (5th)

1 45.107 51.238 35.570 2:11.915 P

21  Ben ASPLIN  (4th) 2 38.178 50.524 33.442 2:02.144 186

1 48.331 54.939 33.869 2:17.139 P

2 37.988 49.720 32.630 2:00.338 192 86  Jon LAROSA  (6th)

1 49.496 54.320 33.810 2:17.626 P

29  Dom CONNELLY  (16th) 2 38.278 51.138 33.810 2:03.226 182

1 51.043 57.965 36.643 2:25.651 P 3 38.027 51.538 33.761 2:03.326 186

2 41.664 56.570 36.126 2:14.360 173

91  Paul BARKER  (11th)

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (13th) 1 50.050 55.776 1:36.076 3:21.902 P

1 51.202 56.132 37.480 2:24.814 P 2 43.472 50.918 33.437 2:07.827 P

2 39.558 53.533 34.793 2:07.884 195

107  David ELLIS  (17th)

47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (2nd) 1 53.102 58.107 36.968 2:28.177 P

1 45.782 51.457 33.333 2:10.572 P 2 42.790 56.128 37.032 2:15.950 185

2 38.343 48.614 32.236 1:59.193 209

177  Hakan SUBASI  (9th)

48  Brian LEWIS  (10th) 1 46.614 54.303 34.602 2:15.519 P

1 50.407 52.505 34.934 2:17.846 P 2 37.959 52.049 34.869 2:04.877 180

2 39.343 52.421 35.024 2:06.788 181

241  Billy SUBASI  (8th)

66  Nathan MCINTOSH  (14th) 1 46.490 54.010 34.874 2:15.374 P

1 53.350 55.499 34.785 2:23.634 P 2 38.534 51.574 34.124 2:04.232 180

2 42.595 53.743 34.558 2:10.896 182

981  Paul MILLS  (12th)

68  Simon GRACE  (18th) 1 45.954 53.408 34.892 2:14.254 P

1 53.865 58.947 38.653 2:31.465 P 2 39.577 53.136 35.138 2:07.851 185

2 44.066 58.713 39.396 2:22.175 168

70  David CAPUANO  (1st)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 09:39:42

Event: P04 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 18

Track: Drying Printed at: 9:46

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:23.707 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 2:17.626 1

2:25.682 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:16.624 1

2:34.495 73 Regan YEATES Honda CBR 250 2:11.915 1

2:37.615 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY Honda VFR 400 2:10.572 1

4:25.814 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:00.132 2

4:36.808 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY Honda VFR 400 1:59.193 2

4:58.963 70 David CAPUANO Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:54.022 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 09:39:42

Event: P04 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 18

Track: Drying Printed at: 9:46

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 D. CAPUANO 35.764 D. CAPUANO 47.352 D. CAPUANO 30.906 D. CAPUANO 1:54.022 1:54.022

2 S. BROCKLESBY 36.096 S. BROCKLESBY 48.614 S. BROCKLESBY 32.236 S. BROCKLES 1:56.946 1:59.193

3 N. LEITH 37.055 N. LEITH 49.249 B. ASPLIN 32.630 N. LEITH 1:59.154 1:59.215

4 R. YEATES 37.638 B. ASPLIN 49.720 N. LEITH 32.850 B. ASPLIN 2:00.338 2:00.338

5 H. SUBASI 37.959 R. YEATES 50.524 P. BARKER 33.437 R. YEATES 2:01.604 2:02.144

6 B. ASPLIN 37.988 C. BOURNE 50.784 R. YEATES 33.442 J. LAROSA 2:02.926 2:03.226

7 J. LAROSA 38.027 P. BARKER 50.918 C. BOURNE 33.501 C. BOURNE 2:03.107 2:03.895

8 J. WILLINGHAM 38.364 J. LAROSA 51.138 J. LAROSA 33.761 B. SUBASI 2:04.232 2:04.232

9 B. SUBASI 38.534 B. SUBASI 51.574 B. SUBASI 34.124 H. SUBASI 2:04.610 2:04.877

10 C. BOURNE 38.822 H. SUBASI 52.049 N. MCINTOSH 34.558 B. LEWIS 2:06.470 2:06.788

11 B. LEWIS 39.115 B. LEWIS 52.421 H. SUBASI 34.602 J. WILLINGHA 2:06.690 2:07.884

12 P. MILLS 39.577 P. MILLS 53.136 J. WILLINGHAM 34.793 P. MILLS 2:07.605 2:07.851

13 M. FLETCHER 40.358 J. WILLINGHAM 53.533 P. MILLS 34.892 P. BARKER 2:07.827 2:07.827

14 N. MCINTOSH 41.146 N. MCINTOSH 53.743 B. LEWIS 34.934 N. MCINTOSH 2:09.447 2:10.896

15 D. CONNELLY 41.664 M. FLETCHER 55.558 M. FLETCHER 35.907 M. FLETCHER 2:11.823 2:12.550

16 D. ELLIS 42.790 D. ELLIS 56.128 D. CONNELLY 36.126 D. CONNELLY 2:14.360 2:14.360

17 P. BARKER 43.472 D. CONNELLY 56.570 D. ELLIS 36.968 D. ELLIS 2:15.886 2:15.950

18 S. GRACE 44.066 S. GRACE 58.713 S. GRACE 38.653 S. GRACE 2:21.432 2:22.175

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

PRACTICE

RACE INFORMATION

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 09:39:42

Event: P04 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 18

Track: Drying Printed at: 9:46

Time Description

09:39:42 Event Start

09:44:50 Chequered Flag

09:46:28 Event Finish

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


